Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/15/2024 10:16:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$6,746,622.57
$340.00
$2,398,504.95
$7,336.00
$9,152,803.52

$5,087,813.32
$1,228,093.81
$1,069,803.65
$311,100.04
$2,097,514.19
$74,238.45
$334,906.59
$264,884.95
$10,468,355.00

$58,092.11

$58,092.11

($1,257,459.37)
$13,004,224.57
$11,746,765.20

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$6,746,622.57
$340.00
$2,398,504.95
$7,336.00
$9,152,803.52

($5,087,813.32)
($1,228,093.81)
($1,069,803.65)
($311,100.04)
($2,097,514.19)
($74,238.45)
($334,906.59)
($264,884.95)
($10,468,355.00)

$58,092.11

$58,092.11

($1,257,459.37)
$13,004,224.57
$11,746,765.20

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$1,564,687.61
$38,390.66
$19,491.31
$1,622,569.58

$919,707.17
$335,730.35
$0.00
$1,093,494.49
$87,584.03
$85,033.82
$0.00
$34,256.01
$2,555,805.87

$0.00

$0.00

($933,236.29)
$923,340.40
($9,895.89)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$1,564,687.61
$38,390.66
$19,491.31
$1,622,569.58

($919,707.17)
($335,730.35)
$0.00
($1,093,494.49)
($87,584.03)
($85,033.82)
$0.00
($34,256.01)
($2,555,805.87)

$0.00

$0.00

($933,236.29)
$923,340.40
($9,895.89)
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