## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

104 - Andalusia City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$6,746,622.57	\$6,746,622.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$0.00	\$1,564,687.61	\$1,564,687.61
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$2,398,504.95	\$2,398,504.95	\$0.00	\$38,390.66	\$38,390.66
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$7,336.00	\$7,336.00	\$0.00	\$19,491.31	\$19,491.31
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$9,152,803.52	\$9,152,803.52	\$0.00	\$1,622,569.58	\$1,622,569.58
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$5,087,813.32	(\$5,087,813.32)	\$0.00	\$919,707.17	(\$919,707.17)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$1,228,093.81	(\$1,228,093.81)	\$0.00	\$335,730.35	(\$335,730.35)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$1,069,803.65	(\$1,069,803.65)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$311,100.04	(\$311,100.04)	\$0.00	\$1,093,494.49	(\$1,093,494.49)
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$2,097,514.19	(\$2,097,514.19)	\$0.00	\$87,584.03	(\$87,584.03)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$74,238.45	(\$74,238.45)	\$0.00	\$85,033.82	(\$85,033.82)
General Service	\$0.00	\$334,906.59	(\$334,906.59)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$264,884.95	(\$264,884.95)	\$0.00	\$34,256.01	(\$34,256.01)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$10,468,355.00	(\$10,468,355.00)	\$0.00	\$2,555,805.87	(\$2,555,805.87)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$58,092.11	\$58,092.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$58,092.11	\$58,092.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$1,257,459.37)	(\$1,257,459.37)	\$0.00	(\$933,236.29)	(\$933,236.29)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$13,004,224.57	\$13,004,224.57	\$0.00	\$923,340.40	\$923,340.40
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$11,746,765.20	\$11,746,765.20	\$0.00	(\$9,895.89)	(\$9,895.89)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.